Norman G. Curtright Qwest Corporation 20 E. Thomas Rd., 16<sup>th</sup> Flr. Phoenix, AZ 85012

Telephone: (602) 630-2187 Facsimile: (303) 383-8484 Norm.curtright@qwest.com

Of Attorneys for Qwest Corporation

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

In the Matter of the Interconnection Agreement : Docket No.

between QWEST CORPORATION and :

PREFERRED LONG DISTANCE, INC. : AGREEMENT FILING

:

Pursuant to 47 U.S.C. § 252(e)(1), and Utah Code Ann. § 54-8b-2.2.(1)(d), Qwest Corporation ("Qwest") files the attached Commercial Master Services Agreement – Qwest Local Services Platform Agreement ("QLSP") entered into by Qwest and Preferred Long Distance, Inc. for approval by the Commission. Under the Agreement, Qwest will provide certain services to Preferred Long Distance, Inc. in the State of Utah.

Respectfully submitted this 29<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2010.

Norman G. Curtright

**Qwest Corporation** 

 $Of Attorneys \ for \ Qwest \ Corporation$ 

Norman J. Gistight

## MAILING CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that on the 29<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2010, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing MSA-QLSP AGREEMENT FILING to be mailed, by first class mail, postage prepaid to the following:

Keith Nussbaum Preferred long Distance, Inc. 16830 Ventura Blvd., Suite 350 Encino, CA 91436 keith@preferredlongdistance.com

Norman G. Curtright

**Qwest Corporation** 

Attorney for Qwest Corporation

Norman J. Gistright